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Pl. Dos Nom-prénom Club Nat Année CITTA Temps Ecart

U20M (3)
1 103 RAINERI ANDREA ALBATESE ITA 2001 COMO 38'55,6 -
2 75 LUCCA SURESH CUS INSUBRIA ITA 2002 COMO 40'12,8 à 1'17,2
3 56 FERACO LUCA ATLETICA MENDRISIOTTO ITA 2004 MASLIANICO 49'53,0 à 10'57,4

M2O (M20) (25)
1 1 MASCHERPA FRANCESCO ITA 1995 CAPIAGO INTIMIANO 33'44,4 -
2 72 INCAGLIATO MAURIZIO US SAN MAURIZIO ERBA ITA 1981 ERBA 37'35,8 à 3'51,4
3 105 RESTANI MATTEO ATLETICA LOMAZZO ITA 1996 CASNATE CON BERNATE 38'01,2 à 4'16,8
4 68 GUIDI MARCO OVERCOME ASD SUI 1992 CHIASSO 38'47,1 à 5'02,7
5 13 BEFFA ALEX SUI 1989 STABIO 39'06,4 à 5'22,0
6 70 GYSIN SEBASTIANO AS ROVIO SUI 1983 ROVIO 40'55,6 à 7'11,2
7 11 BARANZINI MARIO SUI 1981 LUMINO 42'56,9 à 9'12,5
8 67 GRECO ROSARIO SUI 1981 BEDANO 43'13,9 à 9'29,5
9 120 STUTZ JULIAN GYMTONIC SUI 1991 CARONA 43'28,4 à 9'44,0

10 22 BULLONI CLAUDIO INDIPENDENTE SUI 1989 ARANNO 43'43,1 à 9'58,7
11 73 LAURENZANO STEFANO - ITA 1986 CASTELLANZA 44'42,1 à 10'57,7
12 80 MARZULLO DAVIDE - SUI 1986 LUGANO 45'35,7 à 11'51,3
13 59 FONTANA JACOPO SOCIETÀ SPORTIVA GUARDIE DI CONFINE REG. IV SUI 1992 COLDRERIO 45'57,8 à 12'13,4
14 48 DE LEONI KARIM ACD SUI 1982 PRUGIASCO 46'00,5 à 12'16,1
15 81 MASCIADRI ANDREA SUI 1987 LUGANO 46'14,4 à 12'30,0
16 23 BULLONI MATIA INDIPENDENTE SUI 1989 ARANNO 46'31,0 à 12'46,6
17 4 ALBISETTI GIOELE SUI 1989 MORBIO INFERIORE 46'33,4 à 12'49,0
18 45 CROCI RICCARDO - SUI 1982 SORENGO 46'57,9 à 13'13,5
19 65 GOTTARDI ALESSANDRO SUI 1984 COLDRERIO 48'04,5 à 14'20,1
20 134 ZAMBRA PAOLO ITA 1983 SAN FERMO DELLA BATTAGLIA 48'56,6 à 15'12,2
21 55 FENU MATTIA MÖVAT SUI 1989 MORBIO INFERIORE 49'55,2 à 16'10,8
22 118 SGUBIN RICCARDO ITA 1983 APPIANO GENTILE 50'39,2 à 16'54,8
23 19 BOTTINELLI IVAN SUI 1986 BIOGGIO 51'00,6 à 17'16,2
24 116 SESSA STEFANO RCB ITA 1986 MORBIO INFERIORE 56'00,6 à 22'16,2
25 79 MARENGO RICCARDO SUI 1994 CHIASSO 1h05'01,6 à 31'17,2

M40 (35)
1 106 RIGAMONTI STEFANO US SAN MAURIZIO ERBA ITA 1973 ROGENO 35'39,4 -
2 46 DALL'ARA MICHELE GAV VERTOVA ITA 1976 SORISOLE 35'48,5 à 9,1
3 86 MIDEO GIUSEPPE - SUI 1977 GNOSCA 36'50,1 à 1'10,7
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M40  (suite)
4 50 DOMENICONI THOMAS A.S. MONTECENERI SUI 1979 SIGIRINO 37'32,2 à 1'52,8
5 39 COPA LUAN ATHLETIC TEAM LARIO ITA 1975 SAN FERMO DELLA BATTAGLIA 38'18,9 à 2'39,5
6 109 ROSSONI CLAUDIO ASD ORTICA TEAM ITA 1975 VIMODRONE 38'48,6 à 3'09,2
7 57 FERLENGHI CLAUDIO ATLETICA MACCAGNO ITA 1973 GERMIGNAGA 39'12,1 à 3'32,7
8 97 PESCE GABRIELE ATHLETIC TEAM LARIO ITA 1971 LURATE CACCIVIO 40'37,2 à 4'57,8
9 26 CAMPORATI ANTONIO RC.BELLINZONA SUI 1971 LAMONE-CADEMPINO 40'40,5 à 5'01,1

10 35 CIPPÀ FLORIANO GAB - BELLINZONA SUI 1977 BELLINZONA 41'54,4 à 6'15,0
11 74 LUCACCIONI LUCA LIFE CLUB RUNNING TEAM ITA 1980 COMO 42'13,0 à 6'33,6
12 92 PARISE IVAN ASD ATLETICA MALNATE ITA 1975 MALNATE 42'37,3 à 6'57,9
13 110 ROTA MATTEO LIFE CLUB RUNNING TEAM SUI 1975 ARZO 42'46,7 à 7'07,3
14 119 STOJCEVSKI VANCO-GIO' RCB SUI 1976 CONTONE 43'14,2 à 7'34,8
15 76 LURATI MATTIA ITA 1978 SAN FERMO DELLA BATTAGLIA 44'13,3 à 8'33,9
16 129 VANNIN RYAN SAM MASSAGNO SUI 1977 BREGANZONA 44'48,1 à 9'08,7
17 101 PORTA FEDERICO ITA 1973 CERNOBBIO ITALIA 45'44,5 à 10'05,1
18 112 SAIU EMANUELE ASD ATLETICA MALNATE ITA 1973 VEDANO OLONA 45'53,9 à 10'14,5
19 62 GAGLIONE DANIELE SUI 1974 CHIASSO 45'54,1 à 10'14,7
20 17 BISULCA DAVIDE ASD ATLETICA MALNATE ITA 1980 MALNATE 46'09,7 à 10'30,3
21 94 PELLEGRINI MICHELE SUI 1979 LIGORNETTO 46'50,4 à 11'11,0
22 12 BARBERO MARCO SUI 1973 VACALLO 46'53,5 à 11'14,1
23 25 CALETTI GABRIELE - SUI 1974 GIUBIASCO 48'40,4 à 13'01,0
24 8 AMURRI FABIO RUNNING BLENIO ITA 1978 AQUILA 49'21,5 à 13'42,1
25 47 DE CILLIS GIULIANO SUI 1975 VACALLO 49'36,8 à 13'57,4
26 104 RAVANO GENNARO GENNY ITA 1973 SOLARO 50'13,5 à 14'34,1
27 100 PORETTI EMANUELE ATHLON RUNNERS CASTIGLIONE OLONA ITA 1973 CASTIGLIONE OLONA 50'29,5 à 14'50,1
28 90 NEGRO DANILO - SUI 1980 BALERNA 51'26,1 à 15'46,7
29 130 VASSALLI ROBERTO SUI 1979 RIVA SAN VITALE 52'22,7 à 16'43,3
30 30 CATANI AFRI SUI 1978 MENDRISIO 54'21,6 à 18'42,2
31 18 BOTTA ALESSANDRO ITA 1977 CASTRONNO 54'43,1 à 19'03,7
32 83 MAURI LUCA ITA 1974 MONTANO LUCINO 55'32,0 à 19'52,6
33 33 CHIARELLO ALESSANDRO CROCE VERDE LUGANO SUI 1976 BALERNA 56'57,0 à 21'17,6
34 29 CATALANO MATTEO ITA 1978 MILANO 57'12,8 à 21'33,4
35 85 MENABALLI DARIO ELETTROCONSULENZE SOLCÀ SA SUI 1971 CAPOLAGO 59'10,9 à 23'31,5

M50 (30)
1 24 CALDIROLI FABIO A.S.D. CALCESTRUZZI CORRADINI EXCELSIOR ITA 1969 OLGIATE OLONA 36'36,8 -
2 78 MANIGLIA FLAVIO ATHLETIC TEAM LARIO ITA 1967 CERNOBBIO 39'21,5 à 2'44,7
3 127 VABLE FULVIO ATLETICA PIDAGGIA 1528 ITA 1967 CORRIDO 39'51,7 à 3'14,9
4 128 VALADE WALTER ITA 1970 PONTERANICA 39'52,3 à 3'15,5
5 52 FACCIOLO VALERIO EUROATLETICA 2002 ITA 1968 NOVA MILANESE 40'27,0 à 3'50,2
6 91 PANARIELLO MARIO CARDATLETICA ITA 1968 JERAGO CON ORAGO (VA) 40'48,4 à 4'11,6
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M50  (suite)
7 87 MONETTI MARCO ATHLETIC TEAM LARIO ITA 1969 CERNOBBIO 41'05,1 à 4'28,3
8 3 ALBISETTI BRUNO CISO DA LA RABI SUI 1964 MORBIO INFERIORE 43'26,6 à 6'49,8
9 32 CAVADINI FILIPPO A TEAM TRIATHLON ASD ITA 1968 COMO 43'26,6 à 6'49,8

10 40 COSSA GIANPAOLO ATHLETIC TEAM LARIO ITA 1962 SAN FERMO DELLA BATTAGLIA 43'41,6 à 7'04,8
11 96 PENNACCHIOLI MASSIMO ATHLETIC TEAM LARIO ITA 1968 ALBAVILLA 44'20,4 à 7'43,6
12 121 TAFFI STEFANO ASD ATLETICA MALNATE ITA 1965 MALNATE 44'23,0 à 7'46,2
13 43 CROCE GABRIELE ASD CAMPUS VARESE RUNNERS ITA 1964 VARESE 44'27,0 à 7'50,2
14 2 ALBARRAN JOSÉ VEN 1963 PREGASSONA 46'32,0 à 9'55,2
15 63 GALLO IGNAZIO ASD ATLETICA MALNATE ITA 1969 MALNATE 47'07,1 à 10'30,3
16 58 FONTANA GIAN PAOLO CF SUI 1964 CHIASSOCHIASSO 47'53,9 à 11'17,1
17 9 AZZI ALBERTO SUI 1962 TREMONA 48'18,9 à 11'42,1
18 14 BERETTA ADRIANO SPL SUI 1970 ARCEGNO 48'44,2 à 12'07,4
19 64 GIUDICI MARIO MOMORIVI SUI 1965 ARZO 50'09,1 à 13'32,3
20 111 SABATO GIORGIO SUI 1965 CASTEL SAN PIETRO 50'33,4 à 13'56,6
21 99 PIGHI FERDINANDO RUNNER'S CLUB BELLINZONA SUI 1967 GORDEVIO 50'58,6 à 14'21,8
22 108 RONCHETTI STEFANO COMO ITA 1963 COMO 51'24,0 à 14'47,2
23 44 CROCE MASSIMO ASD CAMPUS VARESE RUNNERS ITA 1964 BUGUGGIATE - VARESE 52'32,8 à 15'56,0
24 117 SESTITO ROY - SUI 1962 CASLANO 53'07,7 à 16'30,9
25 114 SCERPELLA GIANPIERO SUI 1965 RIVERA 53'13,5 à 16'36,7
26 28 CARAVELLO  GIUSEPPE LIFECLUB RUNNING TEAM ITA 1963 VALMOREA (CO) 53'25,8 à 16'49,0
27 38 COEN ITALO SUI 1965 VACALLO 56'27,0 à 19'50,2
28 84 MEDICI ANTONIO SUI 1970 VACALLO 57'33,2 à 20'56,4
29 27 CAPPELLETTO  MASSIMO SUI 1970 MORBIO INFERIORE 59'05,5 à 22'28,7
30 7 AMBROSIO GIANMARIO SUI 1961 CHIASSO 1h00'43,6 à 24'06,8

M60 (8)
1 21 BRUSORIO CLAUDIO SFG BIASCA SUI 1959 LODRINO 41'48,3 -
2 41 CRESTA SOCCORSO SAM MASSAGNO SUI 1956 BREGANZONA 46'03,9 à 4'15,6
3 66 GRAMMATICO ANTONINO ASD ATLETICA MALNATE ITA 1958 MALNATE 47'36,9 à 5'48,6
4 77 MAFFONGELLI MARIO SFG STABIO SUI 1951 S. PIETRO 50'50,3 à 9'02,0
5 132 VOLLMEIER CAMILLO SAM MASSAGNO SUI 1960 CADRO 51'26,2 à 9'37,9
6 42 CRISTINA GABRIELE ATHLETIC TEAM LARIO ITA 1960 COMO 51'32,5 à 9'44,2
7 5 ALBISETTI OLIVIERO UNIONE FERROVIERI SPORTIVI TICINO SUI 1959 MORBIO INFERIORE 54'49,8 à 13'01,5
8 93 PELLEGRINI LUIGI SFG STABIO SUI 1944 STABIO 1h03'08,3 à 21'20,0

W (9)
1 131 VITTORI VALERIA ITA 1988 CAVALLASCA 43'19,9 -
2 61 GAGGINI CLARISSA SFG BIASCA SUI 1982 PORZA 43'45,8 à 25,9
3 6 ALBISETTI ZOE SUI 1991 MORBIO INFERIORE 49'07,9 à 5'48,0
4 88 MOSSI SARA ALBATESE ITA 2003 COMO 49'59,4 à 6'39,5
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W  (suite)
5 124 TENCONI MALINVERNO ILARIA ARIES COMO ATHLETIC TEAM ITA 1993 TAVERNERIO 50'52,8 à 7'32,9
6 102 QUATTRONE FRANCESCA ALBAESE ITA 2003 COMO 53'09,9 à 9'50,0
7 122 TAMBURRIELLO GIORGIA LIFE CLUB RUNNING TEAM ITA 2000 UGGIATE-TREVANO 53'20,8 à 10'00,9
8 69 GUIGNARD VIRGINIE LIFE CLUB RUNNING TEAM SUI 1982 CHIASSO 54'08,5 à 10'48,6
- 36 CIPRIANO ALESSANDRA LIFE CLUB RUNNING TEAM ITA 1985 VACALLO

W40 (9)
1 20 BRAGAGNOLO JEANNETTE GAB SUI 1971 S. ANTONINO 41'54,2 -
2 49 DE LUCIA CARMELA ATLETICA PIDAGGIA 15-28 ITA 1977 PORLEZZA 45'00,3 à 3'06,1
3 60 FRANCISCI  JANET SAM MASSAGNO SUI 1975 MAGLIASO 45'25,3 à 3'31,1
4 125 UBOLDI BARBARA ITA 1972 COLVERDE 46'25,3 à 4'31,1
5 113 SCANZIANI SOFIA RUNNER'S CLUB BELLINZONA RCB SUI 1973 BELLINZONA 46'56,3 à 5'02,1
6 71 IAFRATE LORELLA SAM MASSAGNO SUI 1980 LUGANO 58'17,4 à 16'23,2
7 53 FASANA CAPPELLETTO  VERONICA SUI 1973 MORBIO INFERIORE 1h00'55,9 à 19'01,7
8 98 PESENTI ERIKA ASD ATLETICA MALNATE SUI 1978 UGGIATE TREVANO 1h01'39,8 à 19'45,6
9 82 MASSAFRA LAURA ATHLETIC TEAM LARIO ITA 1972 ALBAVILLA 1h04'52,3 à 22'58,1

W50 (4)
1 133 VOLLMEIER-CASANOVA PAOLA SAM MASSAGNO SUI 1967 CADRO 41'15,1 -
2 54 FATTORINI MILENA MOMO....RIVI SUI 1963 CHIASSO 59'57,1 à 18'42,0
3 51 DONINELLI-ANDINA LILIA CALIFORNIA SUI 1962 BALERNA 1h01'43,4 à 20'28,3
4 10 BALLINA GIUDICI GIANCARLA MOMORIVI SUI 1961 ARZO 1h04'31,1 à 23'16,0
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1 1 MASCHERPA FRANCESCO ITA 1995 CAPIAGO INTIMIANO 33'44,4 -
2 106 RIGAMONTI STEFANO US SAN MAURIZIO ERBA ITA 1973 ROGENO 35'39,4 à 1'55,0
3 46 DALL'ARA MICHELE GAV VERTOVA ITA 1976 SORISOLE 35'48,5 à 2'04,1
4 24 CALDIROLI FABIO A.S.D. CALCESTRUZZI CORRADINI EXCELSIOR ITA 1969 OLGIATE OLONA 36'36,8 à 2'52,4
5 86 MIDEO GIUSEPPE - SUI 1977 GNOSCA 36'50,1 à 3'05,7
6 50 DOMENICONI THOMAS A.S. MONTECENERI SUI 1979 SIGIRINO 37'32,2 à 3'47,8
7 72 INCAGLIATO MAURIZIO US SAN MAURIZIO ERBA ITA 1981 ERBA 37'35,8 à 3'51,4
8 105 RESTANI MATTEO ATLETICA LOMAZZO ITA 1996 CASNATE CON BERNATE 38'01,2 à 4'16,8
9 39 COPA LUAN ATHLETIC TEAM LARIO ITA 1975 SAN FERMO DELLA BATTAGLIA 38'18,9 à 4'34,5

10 68 GUIDI MARCO OVERCOME ASD SUI 1992 CHIASSO 38'47,1 à 5'02,7
11 109 ROSSONI CLAUDIO ASD ORTICA TEAM ITA 1975 VIMODRONE 38'48,6 à 5'04,2
12 103 RAINERI ANDREA ALBATESE ITA 2001 COMO 38'55,6 à 5'11,2
13 13 BEFFA ALEX SUI 1989 STABIO 39'06,4 à 5'22,0
14 57 FERLENGHI CLAUDIO ATLETICA MACCAGNO ITA 1973 GERMIGNAGA 39'12,1 à 5'27,7
15 78 MANIGLIA FLAVIO ATHLETIC TEAM LARIO ITA 1967 CERNOBBIO 39'21,5 à 5'37,1
16 127 VABLE FULVIO ATLETICA PIDAGGIA 1528 ITA 1967 CORRIDO 39'51,7 à 6'07,3
17 128 VALADE WALTER ITA 1970 PONTERANICA 39'52,3 à 6'07,9
18 75 LUCCA SURESH CUS INSUBRIA ITA 2002 COMO 40'12,8 à 6'28,4
19 52 FACCIOLO VALERIO EUROATLETICA 2002 ITA 1968 NOVA MILANESE 40'27,0 à 6'42,6
20 97 PESCE GABRIELE ATHLETIC TEAM LARIO ITA 1971 LURATE CACCIVIO 40'37,2 à 6'52,8
21 26 CAMPORATI ANTONIO RC.BELLINZONA SUI 1971 LAMONE-CADEMPINO 40'40,5 à 6'56,1
22 91 PANARIELLO MARIO CARDATLETICA ITA 1968 JERAGO CON ORAGO (VA) 40'48,4 à 7'04,0
23 70 GYSIN SEBASTIANO AS ROVIO SUI 1983 ROVIO 40'55,6 à 7'11,2
24 87 MONETTI MARCO ATHLETIC TEAM LARIO ITA 1969 CERNOBBIO 41'05,1 à 7'20,7
25 21 BRUSORIO CLAUDIO SFG BIASCA SUI 1959 LODRINO 41'48,3 à 8'03,9
26 35 CIPPÀ FLORIANO GAB - BELLINZONA SUI 1977 BELLINZONA 41'54,4 à 8'10,0
27 74 LUCACCIONI LUCA LIFE CLUB RUNNING TEAM ITA 1980 COMO 42'13,0 à 8'28,6
28 92 PARISE IVAN ASD ATLETICA MALNATE ITA 1975 MALNATE 42'37,3 à 8'52,9
29 110 ROTA MATTEO LIFE CLUB RUNNING TEAM SUI 1975 ARZO 42'46,7 à 9'02,3
30 11 BARANZINI MARIO SUI 1981 LUMINO 42'56,9 à 9'12,5
31 67 GRECO ROSARIO SUI 1981 BEDANO 43'13,9 à 9'29,5
32 119 STOJCEVSKI VANCO-GIO' RCB SUI 1976 CONTONE 43'14,2 à 9'29,8
33 3 ALBISETTI BRUNO CISO DA LA RABI SUI 1964 MORBIO INFERIORE 43'26,6 à 9'42,2
34 32 CAVADINI FILIPPO A TEAM TRIATHLON ASD ITA 1968 COMO 43'26,6 à 9'42,2
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35 120 STUTZ JULIAN GYMTONIC SUI 1991 CARONA 43'28,4 à 9'44,0
36 40 COSSA GIANPAOLO ATHLETIC TEAM LARIO ITA 1962 SAN FERMO DELLA BATTAGLIA 43'41,6 à 9'57,2
37 22 BULLONI CLAUDIO INDIPENDENTE SUI 1989 ARANNO 43'43,1 à 9'58,7
38 76 LURATI MATTIA ITA 1978 SAN FERMO DELLA BATTAGLIA 44'13,3 à 10'28,9
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1 133 VOLLMEIER-CASANOVA PAOLA SAM MASSAGNO SUI 1967 CADRO 41'15,1 -
2 20 BRAGAGNOLO JEANNETTE GAB SUI 1971 S. ANTONINO 41'54,2 à 39,1
3 131 VITTORI VALERIA ITA 1988 CAVALLASCA 43'19,9 à 2'04,8
4 61 GAGGINI CLARISSA SFG BIASCA SUI 1982 PORZA 43'45,8 à 2'30,7
5 49 DE LUCIA CARMELA ATLETICA PIDAGGIA 15-28 ITA 1977 PORLEZZA 45'00,3 à 3'45,2
6 60 FRANCISCI  JANET SAM MASSAGNO SUI 1975 MAGLIASO 45'25,3 à 4'10,2
7 125 UBOLDI BARBARA ITA 1972 COLVERDE 46'25,3 à 5'10,2
8 113 SCANZIANI SOFIA RUNNER'S CLUB BELLINZONA RCB SUI 1973 BELLINZONA 46'56,3 à 5'41,2
9 6 ALBISETTI ZOE SUI 1991 MORBIO INFERIORE 49'07,9 à 7'52,8

10 88 MOSSI SARA ALBATESE ITA 2003 COMO 49'59,4 à 8'44,3
11 124 TENCONI MALINVERNO ILARIA ARIES COMO ATHLETIC TEAM ITA 1993 TAVERNERIO 50'52,8 à 9'37,7
12 102 QUATTRONE FRANCESCA ALBAESE ITA 2003 COMO 53'09,9 à 11'54,8
13 122 TAMBURRIELLO GIORGIA LIFE CLUB RUNNING TEAM ITA 2000 UGGIATE-TREVANO 53'20,8 à 12'05,7
14 69 GUIGNARD VIRGINIE LIFE CLUB RUNNING TEAM SUI 1982 CHIASSO 54'08,5 à 12'53,4
15 71 IAFRATE LORELLA SAM MASSAGNO SUI 1980 LUGANO 58'17,4 à 17'02,3
16 54 FATTORINI MILENA MOMO....RIVI SUI 1963 CHIASSO 59'57,1 à 18'42,0
17 53 FASANA CAPPELLETTO  VERONICA SUI 1973 MORBIO INFERIORE 1h00'55,9 à 19'40,8
18 98 PESENTI ERIKA ASD ATLETICA MALNATE SUI 1978 UGGIATE TREVANO 1h01'39,8 à 20'24,7
19 51 DONINELLI-ANDINA LILIA CALIFORNIA SUI 1962 BALERNA 1h01'43,4 à 20'28,3
20 10 BALLINA GIUDICI GIANCARLA MOMORIVI SUI 1961 ARZO 1h04'31,1 à 23'16,0
21 82 MASSAFRA LAURA ATHLETIC TEAM LARIO ITA 1972 ALBAVILLA 1h04'52,3 à 23'37,2
- 36 CIPRIANO ALESSANDRA LIFE CLUB RUNNING TEAM ITA 1985 VACALLO


